Ind AS 107. The following table analyses the breakdown of the financial assets and liabilities by type of interest rate:

 Particulars  As at March
31, 2024

As at March
31, 2023

Financial assets
Interest bearing - Fixed interest rate
Current fixed deposit  53  49

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Notes forming part of the financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2024
(All amounts in Rupees (Rs.) Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Alloy & Stainless | Bars & Tubes
SPECIALTY SOLUTIONS

136Annual Report 2023-24

 Particulars  As at March
31, 2024

As at March
31, 2023

Financial Liabilities
Interest bearing
Borrowings - Floating interest rate

Cash credit from bank  3,891  504
Rupee term loan from bank  1,930  2,895

Borrowings - Fixed interest rate
Loan from related party  18,263  18,263

   Interest rate sensitivity

   The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of
loans and borrowings affected, after the excluding the credit exposure for which interest rate swap has been taken
and hence the interest rate is fixed. With all other variables held constant, the Company’s profit / (loss) before tax
is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

 Particulars  As at March
31, 2024

As at March
31, 2023

Increase in 50 bps points
Effect on profit/(loss) before tax  (29)  (17)
Decrease in 50 bps points
Effect on profit/(loss) before tax  29  17

 D Impact of hedging activities

  The Company undertakes transactions denominated in foreign currencies; consequently, exposures to exchange rate
fluctuations arise. Exchange rate exposures are managed within approved policy parameters utilising forward contracts.

  a) Disclosure of effects of hedge accounting on financial position:

   As at March 31, 2024

Type of hedge and risks Nominal value Carrying amount of
hedging instrument

Maturity date Hedge
ratio

Assets Liabilities Assets Liabilities
Cash flow hedge
Foreign exchange risk
Forward contract  7,808  701  44  (1)  Apr 24 - Nov 24  1:1